Trinity College Theological School 
Timetable 2026

	Weekly Units Semester One
  Class-Based [* indicates Online Synchronous option] 

	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	9:00am – 9:20am
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer

	9:30am – 11:00am 
	*Mission and Leadership in Contemporary Australia
DM3200T / DM9200T 
Fergus King
	*Introduction to the Old Testament 
BA1000T / BA8000T         
Rachelle Gilmour

	*From Song of Songs to Lamentations: Biblical Voices in Contemporary Jewish Festivals
BA3876T / BA9876T – 
Rachelle Gilmour & Natalie Mylonas


	*Spiritual Formation in the Christian Tradition 
DS3100T / DS9100T
Fergus King

*Life and Letters of Paul
BN3701T / BN9701T
Bob Derrenbacker

	
Faculty
Research
Day

	11:30 – 1:00pm
	
	*Foundations for Theological Study
CT1020T / CT8020T
Scott Kirkland                       

	
	
	

	
	Lunch
Eucharist (Chapel – 1pm)
	 Lunch
	Eucharist (Chapel – 12pm)
Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch

	2:00pm
	Ministry Ed Program:
1:30pm Ministry Integration


*Biblical Hebrew A 
AL1300T / AL8300T
(at Whitley College, 2:00pm – 5:00pm)
	The Doctrine of the Trinity
CT3310T / CT9310T
Mark Lindsay
	
	*New Testament Greek A
AL1000T / AL8000T – with three-weeks’ online pre-semester module
Blake Wassell

*The Doctrine of the Trinity
CT3310T / CT9310T – Zoom tutorial for online students
Mark Lindsay
	
Faculty 
Research 
Day








	Semester Two Intensives 

	Prayer Book Studies (Stephen Andrews)
	Class-based only in Parkville (09 November – 13 November)



	Weekly Units Semester Two
 Class-Based [* indicates Online Synchronous option]

	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	9:00am – 9:20am
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer
	Morning Prayer

	9:30am 
	*Mission, Liturgy and Sacraments
DA3300T / DA9300T 
Fergus King

*Capstone Integrative Project XX3900T / XX9900T [5 seminars during term] Faculty TBA
	*Economy and Race
CT3666T / CT9666T
Scott Kirkland                                      
 
	*Christology: Beauty and Salvation
CT3210T / CT9210T
Scott Kirkland
	*The Gospel of Mark
BN3600T / BN9600T
Bob Derrenbacker

	
Faculty
Research
Day

	11:30am – 1:00pm
	
	*Introduction to the New Testament
BN1000T / BN8000T
Blake Wassell
	
	
	

	
	Lunch
Eucharist (Chapel – 1pm)
	Lunch
	Eucharist (Chapel – 12pm)
Lunch
	Lunch
	Lunch

	2:00pm 
	Ministry Ed Program:
1:30pm Ministry Integration


*Biblical Hebrew B 
AL2300T / AL9300T
(at Whitley College, 2:00pm – 5:00pm)
	*The Book of Isaiah [Hebrew stream] BA3510T / BA9510T
 12:45-1:45pm
Rachelle Gilmour


*The Book of Isaiah [all]
BA3500T / BA9500T
2:00-3:30pm
Rachelle Gilmour

Forming the Faith
CH1100T / CH8100T
Mark Lindsay
	
	*New Testament Greek B
AL2500T / AL9500T – with three-weeks’ online pre-semester module 
Blake Wassell

*Forming the Faith
CH1100T / CH8100T – Zoom tutorial for online students
Mark Lindsay                  
	
Faculty 
Research 
Day






Trinity College Theological School
Timetable 2026

	Online (Asynchronous) Units

	Semester One
	Semester Two

	Introduction to the Old Testament
BA1000T / BA8000T (Rachelle Gilmour)
	Also available on campus
	The Book of Isaiah 
BA3450T / BA9450T (Rachelle Gilmour)
	Also available on campus

	Life and Letters of Paul
BN3701T / BN9701T (Bob Derrenbacker)
	Also available on campus
	Introduction to the New Testament
BN1000T / BN8000T (Blake Wassell)
	Also available on campus

	Foundations for Theological Study
CT1020T / CT8020T (Scott Kirkland)
	Also available on campus
	The Gospel of Mark
BN3600T / BN9600T (Bob Derrenbacker)
	Also available on campus

	The Doctrine of the Trinity
CT3310T / CT9310T (Mark Lindsay)
	Also available on campus
	Forming the Faith
CH1100T / CH81000T (Mark Lindsay)
	Also available on campus

	Mission and Leadership in Contemporary Australia DM3200T / DM9200T  (Fergus King)
	Also available on campus

	Christology: Beauty and Salvation
CT3200T / CT9200T (Scott Kirkland)
	Also available on campus

	Spiritual Formation in the Christian Tradition DS3100T / DS9100T  (Fergus King)
	Also available on campus

	Economy and Race
CT3666T / CT9666T (Scott Kirkland)
	Also available on campus

	Theology and Practice of Pastoral Care 
DP1600T / DP8500T (Gary Heard)
	Online asynchronous only
	Mission, Liturgy and Sacraments
DA3300T / DA9300T (Fergus King)
	Also available on campus

	
	
	Mission and Religious Education in Australian Anglican Schools DE8100T (Fergus King)
	Postgraduate only
Online asynchronous only

	
	
	Pastoral Responses to Trauma and Disruption
DP3200T / DP9200T (Gary Heard)
	Online asynchronous only 

	
	
	Capstone Integrative Unit
XX3900T / XX9900T [5 x seminars] (Faculty TBA)
	Seminars are synchronous




